FORM PTO-1	619A	02-28-2000		.S. Department of Comma stant and Trademark Offic
OMB 0851-0027				PATENT
-	-	101255208		
10-	-y.ah RECO	RDATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
		PATENTS ONL	. Y	
TO: The Commi Submission	issioner of Patents and Trade Type	marks: Please record the a Conveyance Typ		t(s) or copy(les).
X New	·) F ·	X Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
	of PTO Error		Other O	1735540
Reel #	Frame # Document		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Ages	ncies)
Reel #	Frame #		·	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties at	itached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	Joseph Raymond Paris			07-16-1999
Name (line 2)	<u></u>			Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Ye
				-J L
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	-	Ma	ark if additional names of rece	
Name (line 1)	John E. McLoughlin		[is an assignment ar receiving party is no
Name (line 2)	-			domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	26 Southern Boulevard			of a domestic representative is ath (Designation growth
Address (line 2)				(Designation must b separate document Assignment.)
L	Nesconset	New York	11767 Zio Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	d Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party on	ły.
Name	Louise S. Heim			
Address (line 1)	27542 Halcon			
Address (line 2)	Mission Viejo, California	92691		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	·····
Address (line 3)	······································		······································	······································
Address (line 4)	·			
99 JSHABAZZ 000000	65 09335540	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	40	OSAL FLE
	40.00 DP		N	ospec
	۲ 	d to average approximately 38 minutes per		Fle
Baddle Brands			a strange and the last second and including	Alizza dan pendenalara dan dan se

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0055

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number (94	9) 859-4567
Name	Louise S. Heim		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)	27542 Halcon			
Address (line 2)	Mission Viejo, CA 92691			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		·····		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments		nveyance documen	t # [1]
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	•••		ional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT EN		
09/335,540	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	Imper(s)
09/333,340		J L		
				
L				
If this document i signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pat st nemed executing inventor.	ant Application, enter the data	e the patent application w	es Month Day Year
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	РСТ
	PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	not been assigned.	F PCT		PCT
Number of F	Properties	tal number of propertie	s involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit A	ccount	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:		
		Authorization to charge a	dditional fees: Ye	s No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and bo nd copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	elief, the foregoing info original document. Chi	rmation is true and arges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Louise S. Heim		house A. H	em	January 6, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0056

• +

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOSEPH RAYMOND PARIS, of Massapequa, New York, County of Nassau, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to John E. McLoughlin of Nesconset, New York (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), his successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Patent Application number 09/335,540, filed June 18, 1999 and entitled: HIGH TEMPERATURE WARNING UNIT; and in any and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in or to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, his successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or his representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of $J_{J_{ij}}$ Joseph Raymond Paris STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS. COUNTY OF (Vassa (L)

I hereby certify that, before me at <u>Sectord</u>, in the County of <u>Nassau</u> and state of New York, personally appeared JOSEPH RAYMOND PARIS, personally known by me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name, the inventor, subscribed hereto, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly, signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

and Mottola

LINDA A. MOTTOLA otary Public, State of New York No. 4995652 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires April 27, 20

RECORDED: 10/04/1999